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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 1987 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

3,440,799 
295,347 

$(000) Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 
(c) Holdings ofI.M.F. special drawing 

rights 

$(000) 

4,087,006 
12,364 

6,464 Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

50,321 

3,786,467 

295,653 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 

60,241 
106,417 

219 
85,242 
38,997 

8,582 
299,698 
949,839 
111,148 

(b) Long term 
Gold 

Advances and discounts
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term Loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-

2,443 
699 

4,108,976 

29,782 
659 

2,743 
526 

33,710 

50,000 

(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

187,616 
91,956 (a) New Zealand Government 

279,572 
securities 

(b) Other 
1,368,609 

7,811 
1,376,420 

Other assets. 153,271 
$5,722,377 

$5,722,377 

G. K. FROGGA TT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Price and 
Number Enactment Code Pack-

aging 
Education Act 1964 Education (Assessment, Classification, and Appointment) 1987/299 28/9/87 3-B $2.85 

Immigration Act 1987 
Re~ulations 1976, Amendment No.18 

$2.20 Immigration Act Commencement Order 1987 1987/300 28/9/87 I-A 
Immigration Act 1987 Immigration Regulations 1987 1987/301 28/9/87 26-C $4.10 
Dangerous Goods Act 1974 Dangerous Goods (Labelling) Regulations 1978, Amend- 1987/302 28/9/87 5-B $5.85 

ment No.2 
Social Security Act 1964 Drug Tariff 1987 1987/303 24/9/87 49-D $5.45 
Fisheries Act 1983 Fisheries (Jack Mackerel Quota Management Areas, Total 1987/304 1/10/87 3-B $2.85 

Allowable Catches, and Catch Histories) Notice 1987 
Fisheries Act 1983 Fisheries (Squid Quota Management Areas, Total Allow- 1987/305 1/10/87 4-B $2.85 

able Catches, and Catch Histories) Notice 1987 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 
IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of 
Purchases 

$ 
Up to $2.75 

$2.76 to $11.00 
$11.01 to $50.00 

$50.00 and above 

Maximum 
Charge 

$ 
0.95 
2.20 
5.50 
9.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland I; Kings Arcade, 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer. 


